#### SB0624/713697/1

#### BY: Economic Matters Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 624</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike "(BWF)"; in line 3, strike "certain provisions of law relating to a" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; in the same line, after "festival" insert "<u>license</u>"; in line 4, after the first "County" insert "<u>to be the beer or wine festival license</u>; establishing that beer festivals and beer and wine festivals are subject to certain authorizations and requirements applicable to wine festivals"; in line 5, strike "a" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; in the same line, strike "and" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; strike beginning with "alcoholic" in line 5 down through "wine" in line 8 and substitute "<u>persons</u>; providing that the primary purpose of the license is to authorize the holder to sell certain beer or wine festivals per license applicant each year and requiring the Board to approve the location for a"; strike beginning with "sale" in line 8 down through "beverages" in line 9 and substitute "<u>beer or wine festival license</u>"; and in line 14, strike "(S.B. <u>724</u>)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>".

On page 2, in line 2, after the first "of" insert ":

### <u>(I)</u>";

in lines 2, 14, and 16, in each instance, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; in line 2, strike the comma and substitute "<u>:</u>

## SB0624/713697/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to SB 624 Page 2 of 2

# <u>(II)</u> <u>A</u>";

in line 3, strike ", [or]" and substitute ";

# <u>(III)</u> <u>A</u>";

in the same line, strike the second comma and substitute ";

# <u>(IV)</u> <u>A</u>";

in the same line, strike the third comma and substitute ":

# <u>(V)</u> <u>A</u>";

in line 4, strike the comma and substitute a semicolon; in the same line, after "**OR**" insert:

## "<u>(VI)</u> <u>A</u>";

strike beginning with "THAT:" in line 5 down through "SECTION" in line 12; in line 13, after "The" insert "<u>PRIMARY PURPOSE OF THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "authorizes" and substitute "<u>IS TO AUTHORIZE</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND" and substitute "<u>THAT IS BREWED IN THE STATE OR</u>"; in the same line, after "wine" insert "<u>THAT IS MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN THE STATE</u>"; in line 17, strike "For the BEER AND wine festival, the" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "shall choose"; in line 18, strike "NOT MORE THAN" and substitute "<u>MAY APPROVE UP TO</u>"; in the same line, after "WEEKENDS" insert "FOR BEER OR WINE FESTIVALS PER APPLICANT"; in line 19, strike "a" and substitute "<u>SHALL APPROVE THE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "that is not already licensed" and substitute "FOR A FESTIVAL".